RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA RECOMMENDING TO THE NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION,
APPROVAL OF THE CLASS B LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION FOR AVP ENERGY LLC DBA
AVP ENERGY #5, 8307 PARK VIEW BLVD, LA VISTA, SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA.

WHEREAS, AVP Energy LLC dba AVP Energy #5, 8307 Park View Blvd, La Vista, Sarpy
County, Nebraska, has applied to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission for a
Class B Liquor License, and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission has notified the City of said application,
and

WHEREAS, the City has adopted local licensing standards to be considered in making
recommendations to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, and

WHEREAS, said licensing standards have been considered by the City Council in making its
decision.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Council of La Vista, Nebraska,
hereby recommend to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission approval of the

Class B Liquor License application submitted by AVP Energy LLC dba AVP Energy
#5, 8307 Park View Blvd, La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF JULY 2010.
CITY OF LAVISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor

ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk
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June 21, 2010

AVP Energy LLC

Attn: Michael Gramm
8336 E 73™ St, Suite 100
Tulsa, OK 74133

RE: Class B-88429 Liquor License Application for AVP Energy LLC dba AVP
Energy #5

Dear Mr. Gramm.:

This letter is to inform you that the City of La Vista has received the application
for a Class B Liquor License for AVP Energy LLC dba AVP Energy #5, 8307
Park View Blvd, La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska 68128.

Please note that the La Vista City Council will hold a public hearing on this
application at their regularly scheduled meeting on July 6, 2010. The meeting
will be called to order at 7:00 p.m. and will be held at La Vista City Hall, 8116
Park View Blvd, La Vista, Nebraska. We ask that a representative from the
company or the company's legal counsel be present at the aforementioned public
hearing to answer any questions that the Mayor or members of the City Council
may have concerning the application.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.
Sincarely,

Admolla (I Buitle.

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

Vista
1960 50 o0

Community Pride. Progressive Visiol

City Hall

8116 Park View Bivd.

La Vista, NE 68128-2198
p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Community Development
8116 Park View Blvd.

p: 402-331-4343

f: 402-331-4375

Fire

8110 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-4748

f: 402-331-0410

Golf Course
8305 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-339-9147

Library

9110 Giles Rd.
p: 402-537-3900
f: 402-537-3902

Police

7701 South 96th St.
p: 402-331-1582

f: 402-331-7210

Public Works
9900 Portal Rd.
p: 402-331-8927
f. 402-331-1051

Recreation

8116 Park View Blvd.
p: 402-331-3455

f: 402-331-0299
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LA VISTA POLICE DEPARTMENT
INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMO

DATE:

RE:

CC:

Pam Buethe, City Clerk
Chief Robert S. Lausten
June 17, 2010

LOCAL BACKGROUND- LIQUOR LICENSE- CORPORATE
MANAGER-AVP ENERGY L.L.C. (SINCLAIR GAS STATION)

The police department conducted a check of computerized records on the liquor
license applicants (Michael Gramm, Larry Rogers, Weister Smith) regarding the
liguor license application for the AVP ENERGY L.L.C., (SINCLAIR GAS
STATION). All have no entries in Nebraska.

A check was also conducted on the applicant for the Corporate Manager
Application, Angela Quandt, for criminal conduct in Nebraska. Quandt has a
conviction for DUI from 2001 in Sarpy County along with several traffic citations.




STATE OF NEBRASKA

Dave Heineman NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
Governor Hobert B. Rupe Executive Director
301 Centennial Mall South, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 95046
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5046
Phone (402) 471-2571
Fax (402) 471-2814
TRS USER 800 833-7352 (TTY)

June 14, 2010
LA VISTA CITY CLERK
8116 PARK VIEW BLVD
LA VISTA NE 68128-2198
RE: AVP ENERGY LLC dba AVP ENERGY #5 B-88429

Dear Local Governing Body:

Attached is the form to be used on all retail liquor license applications. Local clerks must collect proper
license fees and occupation tax per ordinance, if any, before delivering the license at time of issuance.

TWO KEY TIME FRAMES TO KEEP IN MIND ARE:

1) Publicize one time not less than 7 days, not more than 14 days prior to date of hearing.

2) You have 45 days to conduct a hearing after the date of receipt of the notice from this Commission
(§53-134). You may choose NOT to make a recommendation of approval or denial to our
Commission.

PER §53-133, THE LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION SHALL SET FOR HEARING ANY APPLICATION
WHEREIN:

1) There is a recommendation of denial from the local governing body.
2) A citizens protest; or
3) Statutory problems that the Commission discovers.

PLEASE NOTE...A LICENSEE MUST BE PROPERLY LICENSED IN ORDER TO PURCHASE FROM
WHOLESALERS; AND, A LICENSE IS EFFECTIVE:

1) Upon payment of the license fees;
2) Physical possession of the license;
3) Effective date on the license.
Sincerely, .

LIQYOR CO OL COMMISSION

Ligensing Division

closures
Janice Wiebusch Bob Logsdon Robert Batt
Commissioner Chairman Commissioner

An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Actfon Employer

FORM 35-4001
REV. 12/99
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POBOX DG JuN 11 2010
HONE (O ATL5T NEBRASKA LIQUO
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Applicant Name Avp EneRey CLC / Ve //%f £ 228482 g/}///
! - Latiin., NE

Trade Name _ Avp Enerey #49 Previobis Trade Name SwetAik STtfigy F,?LOJX///{/‘/

P

Z/,.. -

e

E-Mail Adms:_m&wmwm —— 88429

Provide all the items requested. Failure to provide any item will cause this application to be returned or placed on
hold. All documents must be legible. Any false statement or omission may result in the denial, suspension,
cancellation or revocation of your license. If your operation depends on receiving a liquor license, the Nebraska
Liquor Control Commission cautions you that if you purchase, remodel, start construction, spend or commit money
that you do so at your own risk. Prior to submitting your application review the application carefully to ensure that
all sections are complete, and that any omissions or errors have not been made. You may want to check with the
city/village or county clerk, where you are making application, to see if any additional requirements must be met
before submitting application to the state.

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS
Each item must be checked and included with application or marked N/A (not applicable)

1. Fingerprint cards for each person (two cards per person) must be enclosed with a check payable to the
Nebraska State Patrol for processing in the amount of $38.00 per person. All areas must be completed on cards as
per brochure. 4

2. Enclose registration fee for the appropriate class of license, made out to the Nebraska Liquor Control
Commission.

3. Enclose the appropriate application forms; Individual License — Form 1; Partnership License — Form 2;
Corporate - Form 3a; Limited Liability Form (LCC) —Form 3b. Corporate Form 3a and LL.C Form 3b requires
Corporate Manager application — Form 3c.

4, Tf building is being leased send a copy of the lease. Be sure it reads in the individual(s), corporate or LLC
name being applied for. Also, the lease must extend through the license year being applied for. If building owned,
send a copy of the deed or purchase agreement in appropriate name.

5. If you are buying the business of a current licensee, provide a copy of the purchase agreement from
licensee. This also needs to be in appropriate applicant’s name.

6. If wishing to run on current liquor license enclose temporary agency agreement (must be Commission
form only, must include copy of signature card from the bank showing both the seller and buyers name on
account). SN "

- 5/75L . eived
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7. Copy of alcohol inventory being purchased. Inventory shall include brand names and container sizes.
Inventory may be taken at the time application is being submitted.

8. Enclose a list of any inventory or property owned by other parties that are on the premise.

9. For individual, partnership and LLC enclose proof of citizenship; copy of birth certificate (certificate from
the State where born, not hospital certificate), naturalization paper or passport, for all applicants, members and

spouses.

10. If corporation or LLC enclose a copy of articles as filed with the Secretary of States Office. This
document must show barcode.

11. Check with local governing bodies for any further requirements or restrictions.
12. If you have a business plan, please submit a copy.

I acknowledge that this application is not a guarantee that a liquor license will be issued to me, and that the
average processing period is 45-60 days. Furthermore, I understand that all the information is truthful and 1

accept all responsibility for any false documents.

W

Signature

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE2




APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LICENSE

* 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH
PO BOX 95046
LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046
PHONE: (402) 471-2571
FAX: (402)471-2814
Website: www.lce.ne.gov/

%@m@ﬁﬁ V=T

CONTRO

ST V)
JUN 11 250

NEBRA

SKA LIQUOR
L conmamissiON

{CLASS OF LICENSE FOR WHICH APPLICATION IS MADE AND FEES

|CHECK DESIRED CLASS(S) |
RETAIL LICENSE(S) Application Fee
1 a BEER, ON SALE ONLY $45.00
X B BEER, OFF SALE ONLY $45.00
] C BEER, WINE & DISTILLED SPIRTS, ON & OFF SALE $45.00
] D BEER, WINE & DISTILLED SPIRITS, OFF SALE ONLY $45.00
] I BEER, WINE & DISTILLED SPIRITS, ON SALE ONLY $45.00
] Class K Catering license (requires catering application form) $100.00
MISCELLANEOUS Application Fee Bond Required
] L Craft Brewery (Brew Pub) $295.00 $1,000 minimum
] (o} Boat $95.00 none
] v Manufacturer

[J Alcohol & Spirits $1,045.00 $1,000 minimum

[_] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $145.00 1 to 100 barrel® $1,000 minimum

[[] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $245.00 100to 150 barrel*  $1,000 minimum

[] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $395.00 150 to 200 barrel*  $1,000 minimum

[ ] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $545.00 200 to 300 barrel*  $1,000 minimum’

[] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $695.00 300 to 400 barrel*  $1,000 minimum

] Beer (excluding produced by a craft brewery) $745.00 400 to 500 barrel*  $1,000 minimum
O w Wholesale Beer $545.00 $5,000 minimum
] X Wholesale Liquor $795.00 $5,000 minimum
I 4 Farm Winery $295.00 $1,000 minimum
1 z Micro Distillery $295.00 $1,000 minimum
[0  Copy of TTB permit (if applying for L, V, W, X, Y or Z)

*daily capacity, average daily barrel production for the previous twelve months of manufacturing operation. If no such basis for

comparison exists, the manufacturing licensee shall pay in advance for the first year’s operation a fee of five hundred dollars

All Class C licenses expire October 317
All other licenses expire April 30™

Catering license (K) expires same as underlying retail license

TYPE OF APPLICATION BEING APPLIED FOR (CHECK ONE)

] Individual License (requires insert form 1)
] Partnership License (requires insert form 2)
Corporate License (requires insert form 3a & 3¢)

Limited Liability Company (requires form 3b & 3¢)

INAME OF PERSON OR FIRM ASSISTING WITH APPLI
|(commission will call this person with any questions we may

CATION
have on this application)

Name

Phone number:

Firm Name

| SE—

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE3
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[PREMISE INFORMATION _—~ =~ _ - . ]

" Trade Name (doing business as)___AUP _Eweray #§

Street Address #1 %3077 PARK uigw BLUD

Strect Address #2
City_ LA ViSTA County €2 5? Zip Code__ 4§38

Premise Telephone number__ 903 -331-4/45

Is this location inside the city/village corporate limits: YES 1 No
Mail address (where you want receipt of mail from the commission)

Name Aup Ewerey L.L.C

Street Address
#1_ ¥33L E 73%P 3T., Suirs (90

Street Address
#2

City__Tulsa State_ OR Zip Code_ 7433

IDESCRIPTION AND DIAGRAM OF THE STRUCTURE TO BE LICENSED - .
In the space provided or on an attachment draw the area to be licensed. This should include storage areas, basement, sales
areas and areas where consumption or sales of alcohol will take place. If only a portion of the building is to be covered by the
license, you must still include dimensions (length x width) of the licensed area as well as the dimensions of the entire building
in situations. No blue prints please. Be sure to indicate the direction north and number of floors of the building.

#¥For on-premise consumption liquor licenses minimum standards must be met by providing at least two restrooms

s ) k

Sr——

Lda -y Coofon

A?me.. ?,,‘T /C['g Stre. HDO §Q .

R e

bne éfﬂfi Z»’M/b//”j

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE 4
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APRLICANT INFORMATION . . . |

L READ CAREFULLY. ANSWER COMPLETELY AND ACCURATELY.
Has anyone who is a party to this application, or their spouse, EVER been convicted of or plead guilty to any charge. Charge
means any charge alleging a felony, misdemeanor, violation of a federal or state law; a violation of a local law, ordinance or
resolution, List the nature of the charge, where the charge occurred and the year and month of the conviction or plea. Also list
aﬁy charges pending at tth] time of this application. If more than one party, please list charges by each individual’s name.

YES NO

If yes, please explain below or attach a separate page.

_Are you buying the buéln@ss and/or assets of a licensee?
YES NO . .
es, give name of business and license number S platr L/, br g C2¢4 28
a) Submit a copy of the sales agreement including 2 list of the furniture, fixtures and equipment.
b) Include a list of alcohol being purchased, list the name brand, container size and how many?

YES NO
, attach temporary agency agreement form and signature card from the bank.

Ke you filing a tem agency agreement whereby current licenses allows you to operate on their license?
y
This agreement is not effective until you receive your three (3) digit ID namber from the Commission.

4. ,Are you borrowing any money from any source to establish and/or operate the business?

YES [] NO
s, list the lender Fa . N Stowee 571 Ba ST 4 ] o L sS4 . e

1 YES NO

S, Will any person or en&other than applicant be entitled to a share of the profits of this business?
If yes, explain. All involved persons must be disclosed on application.

6. Will any of the furni fixtures and equipment to be used in this business be owned by others?

] YES NO
If yes, list such items and the owner.

1 YES NO
If yes, explain,
No silent pariners

7. Will any person(s) ot% than named in this application have any direct or indirect ownership or control of the business?

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE S




8. Are you premises to be licensed within 150 feet of a church, school, hospital, home for the aged or indigent persons or for
. veterans, their wives, children, or within 300 feet of a college or university campus?

M| YES d NO

If yes, list the name of such institution and where it is located in relation to the premises (Neb. Rev. Stat. 53-177)

9, Is anyone listed on this application a law enforcement officer?

YES ¥ No
If yes, list the person, the law enforcement agency involved and the person’s exact
duties

10. List the primary bank and/or financial institution (branch if applicable) to be utilized by the business and the individual(s)
who will be authorized to write checks and/or withdrawals on accounts at the institution.

US Bamk NGy AsgpotiaTor CAZR)C  WHATE  stms mmagens

11. List all past and present liquor licenses held in Nebraska or any other state by any person named in this application.
Include license holder name, location of license and license number. Also list reason for termination of any license(s)

previously held.
Y4

12. List the training and/or experience (when and where) of the person(s) making application. Those persons required are
listed as followed:

a) Individual, applicant only (no spouse)

b) Partnership, all partners (no spouses)

¢) Corporation, manager only (no spouse)

d) Limited Liability Company, manager only (no spouse)

Name: Date: Where:
v2 ol - [/ /2082 | Lompleload Alinkel s [Prorsos 7 5
4 o o Jlrtrad citorl]

4 Ry
13. If the property for which this license is sought is owned, sfgfft? a%fgf/ theé d?éd, Gg%%%f ﬁner?hﬁ) If leased,
submit a copy of the lease covering the entire license year. Documents must show title or lease held in name of applicant as
owner or lessee in the individual(s) or corporate name for which the application is being filed.

[ Lease: expiration date
I Deed

B¢l Purchase Agreement

14. When do you intend to open for business? b 310
15. What will be the main nature of business? ___ £a74Z¢
16. What are the anticipated hours of operation? 2y Kamd Z%m - Véﬁ:ﬁ

17. List the principal residence(s) for the past 10 years for all persons required to sign, including spouses. If necessary attach a
separate sheet.

RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST 10 YEARS, APPLICANT AND SPOUSE MUST COMPLETE

APPLICANT: CITY & STATE YEAR SPOUSE: CITY & STATE - YEAR

FROM TO FROM TO
WeisTEL  Smims  Agae B 02 | 10 | Luweed] mA §o | Comnrny
| Mwe Geamm  Tusn O 91 [ 090HE non Gl 99 | Qusen
tarny Qoo PAvk Qily UY 9% | (uded magiuyn  RoCERS Paek, L%y, UT G | bt |

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE 6




‘The,undersigned applicant(s) hereby consent(s) to an investigation of his/ber backeround investigation and release present and future records of every kind
and description including police records, tax records (State and Federal), and bank or lending institution records, and said applicani(s) and spouse(s)
waive(s) any right or causes of action that said applicant(s) or spouse(s) may have against the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, the Nebraska State
Patrol, and any other individual disclosing or releasing said information Any documents or records for the proposed business or for any partner or
stockholder that are needed in furtherance of the application investigation of any other investigation shall be supplied immediatcly upon demand to the

Nebraska Liquor Control Commission or the Nebraska State Patrol. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that any lcense issued. bused on the
information submitted in this application. is subject to_cancellation if the information contained herein is incomplete inaceurate or {ruudulent

Individual applicants agree to supervise in person the management and operation of the business and that they will operate the business authorized by the
license for themselves and not as an agent for any other person or entity. Corporate applicants agree the approved manager will superintend in person the
management and operation of the business, Pertnership applicants agree one partner shal superintend the management and operation of the business. All
applicants agree to operate the licensed business within all applicable laws, rules regulations, and ordinances and to cooperate fully with any authorized
agent of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

Must be signed in the presence of a notary public by applicani(s) and spouse(s). If parmership or LLC (Limited Liability Company). all partners, members
and spouses must sign, If corporation all officers, directors, stockholders (howing over 25% of stock and spouses). Full (birth) names anly, no initials,

égm—-&ﬂm /%73/%‘);%“" A, %%w |

. Signaturc of Applicant e / / Siznature of’S%e

Signature of Applicant . st‘d NA Signatpre of Spouse T
S S

Signature of Applicant Signature of Spouse
* - »

Signature of Applicant Signature of Spouse

Signature of Applicant ’ Signature of Spouse
State of
County of _TULSA County of __ TULSA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before The foregoing instrument was acknowledged hefore
me this Z%mbm\ ayuw.', Zoldby me this Z&HDY 0T Miey Todby

LN St age  Smpt

"l Juiit] “n

Notary Public signature : Notary Public signafure

Affix Seal Here
OTARN KARON SMITH
¥\ Notary Publis thand for the
ySEAL Y State of Oxlahoma
AT 4 Commilssion #03008065
Y8V, v Commission axpires 4/20/2011

in compliance with the ADA, this manager insert form 3¢ is available in other formats for persons with disabilities.
A ten day edvance period is required in writing to produce the altemate format.

FORM 100
REV 1/09
PAGE 7
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SPOUSAL AFFIDAVIT OF ' Office Use

NON PARTICIPATION INSERT RECEIVED

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

113)(())1 CEN’lg' ENI;N'IAL MALL SOUTH
BOX 95046
LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 JUN 1 1 2010

FAX: (402) 471-2814
Website: www.lccne.gov

SION

PHONE: (402) 471-2571 NEBRASKA UQ@

S . S
t spouse 4sihg for waiver i e of spouse agkling for waiver
(Spouse of individual listed below)
stte of ___Q JAlah umion
.County of ’[1 ,J,S O The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
b dowy, 3 Onemt Rel0 by Mariln &, Rogers
0 date 1 U ) RO M y "%6?' person acknowledged

Notary Public signature

é%m /%,2, | Lﬁ%w’% m.i@aﬁwj

Signature of individual involved with application Printed name of applying individual
(Spouse of individual listed above)

saeof DA | adroyn &

County of //’{ ,,(}O._ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
rr
l@b \ doen, B otene 3040y .H,.w"o ence M - ‘gaﬁefs
F date ] ‘\\\“‘:\'F iﬂl}lé ﬁfp;}son acknowledged
Qh \;‘.:u::..ff &r”’
iAo plott Vg ealt S 7RO
Notary Public signature s LMz
= 50, § 2 =
In compliance with the ADA, this spousal affidavit of non participation is avmlable?‘a; @;?@@m fi rpe&@fw ith $a bilities.
A ten day advance period is requested in writing to produce the alternate format, .o,’ ( @'° ‘; 9.;(_\;?}'} .‘L\ §
"t,’j courts
/) ) “\\ FORM 354178
s Revised 1/2008




SPOUSAL AFFIDAVIT OF
NON PARTICIPATION INSERT

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH

PO BOX 95046

LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046

PHONE: (402) 471-2571

FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lee.ne.pov

RV iED

JUN 11 2010

NEBRASKA LIQUOR
AONTROL COMMISSION

Shora © Groamn

Signature of spouse asking for waiver
(Spouse of individual listed below)

Printed name of spouse asking for waiver

State of

ohlahama

County of

“Tula.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

Wi

Lt~ dgir. Oppme 2oio by WSUESbina S.bramm
[ S! g@‘.f..-u... rra.o?(ﬂperson acknowledged

K AT 4 ‘bo'.'o\ ”

Notary Public signature

Signatufe-of individual involved with application Printed name of applying individual

(Spouse of individual listed above)

State of 04 farsttmat
County of T s sa The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
P Ao o, on,.maozo by Muighggl L Gt
() date \\\\)im'_fg?sﬂa)lmow]edged
\ .on..
. Affix 8 .0“. T/ .". 0
Ao tn Ququg/\ IR -.‘°
Notary Public signature - s § % i %E
EP: NEE
ERAN /u@ s R
In compliance with the ADA, this spousal affidavit of non participation is available in othcg . 1sab11@e 3
A ten day advance period is requested in writing to produce the alternate format. G', C':..,“”..o
,i " \\
”mﬁ,“,’ E}‘ aw N FORM 35-4178

Revised 1/2008




APPLIGATION FOR LIQUOR LICENSE OfficoUse g a0 %, —caue
LYMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (LLC) ;Fg EC = E VE D
INSERT - FORM 3b S ey
ggilBRASKA UQU%%?I?I{,H COMMISSION JUR 1 i Z[]‘g‘ﬂ
- NG AUk
PHONE: (402) 471-2571 CONTROL coppiissioN
FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.lcc.ne.gov

All LCC members, including sponses, are required to adhere to the following requirements

1) Must be a citizen of the United States

2) Must provide a eopy of their certified birth certificate or INS papers

3) Must submit their fingerprints (2 cards per person)

4) Must sign the signature page of the Application for License form (even if spousal affidavit has been
submitted)

‘Attach copy of Articles of Organization (Articles must show barcode receipt by Secretary of States office)

Name of Registered Agent:

Name of Limited Liability Company that will hold license as listed on the Articles of Organization

Ave snrey Lo L.C.

LLC Address:___ 333C € 73%? ST Swre 100

City: TuISA State: QX Zip Code: 4135

LLC Phone Number:  %1%-2%2 0508 Fax Number _ 91%-250-492 1

First Name:  whachAsl MI: L

Last Name: G2

Home Address:  JGlU € aK™ Pl City: Tulsp

State; Ol Zip Code: 14130 Home Phone Number:___ U 134-y2! §~
P Pt A TS
- Signature of Contact Member
State of Nebraska
County of __/_ )_éjg;;{f srid The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

by VZ/L’«/?"@&// (T 17977

name of person acknowledged

TARY - State of Nebraska
GINGER GUILFOYLE
My Comm. Exp. Aug. 15, 2011




o

‘Listnames of all members and their spouses (even if a spousal affidavit has been submitted)

Last Name:  SmiTh First Name: Wg15TelL ML Q

Social Security Number:__ - Date of Birth:

Spouse Full Name (indicate N/A if single):___N/A

Spouse Social Security Number: Date of Birth:
Last Name:_(,rAmm First Name: M1tAEL ML L
Social Security Number:_ ) Date of Birth:

Spouse Full Name (indicate N/A if single):_SNowA Sve GRAnmM

Spouse Social Security Number: Date of Birth:__ ‘
Last Name:__RoeeeS First Name: _LARY MI:_
Social Security Number: Date of Birth:

Spouse Full Name (indicate N/A if single): AR WLYN Anne Roters

Spouse Social Security Number: Date of Birth:_ o
Last Name: First Name: MI:
Social Security Number: Date of Birth:

Spouse Full Name (indicate N/A if single):

Spouse Social Security Number: Date of Birth:
Last Name: First Name: MI:
Social Security Number: Date of Birth:

Spouse Full Name (indicate N/A if single):

Spouse Social Security Number: Date of Birth:




dihe applying Limited Liability Company controlled by another Corporation/Company?

[IYES [SNO

If yes, provide the name of corporation/company and supply an organizational chart

ndicate the company’s tax year with the IRS (Example January through December)

Starting Date;_ 060 3-10 Ending Date;_12-31-10

s this a Non Profit Corporation? ) T T

[JYES XNo
If yes, provide the Federal ID #.

In compliance with the ADA, this limited lizbility company fnsert form 3b is available in other formats for persons with disabilities.
A ten day advence period is requested in writing to produce the alternate format

REVISED 5/2067




) CT Corporation 120 St ol suesea ot
Suite 400 Y "' 314863 0794 fax

E@E%\EED Clayton, MO 63105 : m@wfmm

L
N‘\\ pﬁ@g@@ 33@&

00‘\\"

Mike Gramm
AVP Energy, LLC
8336 E 73rd Street
Tulsa OK 74133

Re: Order#: 7821806 SO
Customer Reference 1: None Given
Customer Reference 2: None Given

Dear MIke Gmmm

In response to your request regarding the above referenced order, your ﬁImg(s) has been completed as
indicated below:

AVP Energy, LLC (OK) ,

Registration

Nebraska

Filing Date: April 26, 2010
* Filing Number: 1000982764

If you have any questions concerning this order, please contact me. Thank you for this opportunity
to be of service.

Sincerely,

Sarah Martin
Customer Specialist
sarah.e. martin@wolterskluwer.com

Page 1 of 1
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. i itk
MANAGER APPLICATION ‘ fxC; T ?k“:ﬂk\/ Offcs Use
INSERT - FORM 3¢ it o i
NEBRASKA LIQUOR comxor.comxss‘iésmgﬁ’ )
301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH sy L SAL =
PO BOX 95045 $uds QO ks
LINCOLN, NE 68509-5045 AU e
PHONE: (402) 4712571 . @3%?\ MM\'SV
FAX: (402)471-2814 Pa @‘LG@
Websita: wawvw.lcg e pov Aﬁﬁé\\
! N .

Corporate mansger, incloding spouse, xre required to sdhere to the followlng requirements
11 sponse flled affidavit of non-partisipation fingerprints and proof of citizenship mot requined

1) Mustbe a citizen of the Unjted States
2) Must be 2 Nebraska resident (Chapter 2 - 006)

3) Must provide a copy of birth certificate, aatursiizstion paper or US pasiport

4) Must submit their fingerprints (2 cards per person)
5) Must be 21 years of age or older
6) Applicant may be required to take & tralning conrse

ﬂVﬂ E—ner;u IL{
JTT

“iafp

Premise License Number:

(if new application lcave blank)

Premise Trude Sume/DBAL

%4%07 %\u}?\o [0 vt SS\id

/]V P E:J’lﬂ rS(’z '4:;

Premise Street Adkdross:

city: PV inda state:__71E Zip Code:__ L5285
Prenuise Phons Number: W B3 WS

the. - name belo

PR
I i




[ IMALE

Gender:

Last Name: (b( 100 YYH“ First Name: /41,’1('10 lg _ ML /%
\ , . S

Home Address (include PO Box if applicable):_ 3 2((Y én&&g ﬁd "z"(/

City. S0 \Wowvuy - State: 7§ Zip Code:_6%/23

Home Phone Number: C/()Q’ KL 2663 Business Phone Number: Y002 - 33/-4/YS

Social Security Number:_ ___Drivers License Number & State:
Date Of Birth: Place Of Birth: :[ W “\tr\*ﬁh' il a

P ———

Spouses Last Mume: First Name: MI:
Social Secyrity Mumber: Drivers License Number & State:
Date Of Birth:_ Place Of Birth:

CiTY & STATE ] - YEAR CITY & STATE YEAR
FROM TO FROM TO
52 ol v M Hig | yos | Zabevis N 2007 L
Misston, 1LY (P6.Rad) |05 |07
O\l (’1\@// 05 12007

NAME OF EMPLOYXR NAME OF SUPERVISOR | TELEPHONE NUMBER

SephOfy Iluine ol Paza — Nopwe S v Uy, 335 Y83
%C\':}ﬂ %mntuﬁf\f:tm\‘raff\@% _ , V{VL/OQMq%q*_? 1IS&




[ srousémus|
PINT GLE?

1. READ I'*RAGRAPH CAREFULLY AND ANSWER COMPLETELY AND ACCURATELY.
Has an~ong who is a party to this application, or their spouse, EVER been convicted of or plead guilty
to anv « -rue. Charge means any charge alleging a felony, misdemeanor, violation of a federal or state
law;u  .lion of a local law, ordinance or resolution. List the nature of the charge, where the charge
occurre.. ...d the year and month of the conviction or plea. Also list any charges pending at the time of
this apr-izution. If more than one party, please list charges by each individual’s name,
mYES [No If yes, please explain below or attach a separate page.
] (2307 <ouedivg
A\ S M‘:
2001 - DUTE — T Mw&ﬁm&lp{ﬁbw
i Vasdun SDes u&uv& At mnv:‘r‘a vialabisro ~Aiv etz Avild
S uéumun—- At aoeorsrnbi Adgkan ML{ LoD
2. Havey  ryour spouse ever been approved or made application for a liquor license in Nebraska or any other
state? . &S, list the name of the premise.
CIvEs RNo
3. Do you. - a manager, have all the qualifications required to hold a Nebraska Liquor License? Nebraska
Liquer  rol Act (§53-131.01)
Q;]YE S [INO
4, Have v« 'iled the required fingerprint cards and PROPER FEES with this application? (The check or money
order 1 e mde out to the Nebraska State Patrol for $38.00 per person)
@le: [ INO
5. List the training and/or experience (when and where)
Date: Where:

%9)@2 Y S, Wy, oo Uase,
POt (oo gad- ood Wack - o D tass




The above individual(s), being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that the undersigned is the applicant and/or spouse -
of applicant who 1.inkes the above and foregoing application that said application has been read and that the contents thereof and
all statements co:s 1ined therein are true. If any false statement is made in any part of this application, the applicant(s) shall be
deemed guilty o1 :rjury and subject to penalties provided by law. (Sec §53-131.01) Nebraska Liquor Control Act.

The undersigi:  »licant hereby consents to an investigation of his/her background including all records of every kind and
description in. - ...y police records, tax records (State and Federal), and bank or lending institution records, and said applicant

and spouse wai: > nny rights. or causes of action that said applicant or spouse may have against the Nebraska Liquor Control
Commission an.. ...1y other individual disclosing or releasing said information to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

The undersign= . lerstand and acknowledge that any license issued, based on the information submitted in this application, is
subjectto canv.  on ifthe information contained herein is incomplete, inaccurate, or fraudulent.

%//Slﬂﬂa%/

{
5 Nt Fﬁ%}%’licant Signature of Spouse
- State of Nebra
County of W County of
The foregoin: .-t was acknowledged before The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before

meﬂﬁsisigwu 24010 by me this by
Ao Melle,  e-tio

Nota:  nlic -ignature : Notary Publie signature

AfrifSeal 1] KIRSTEN HILLE'  * - 1 7 - Affix Seal Here
General Notary '
o Stats of Nebraska™ - . -
My Commission Expires Qot 21,2013
In compliance with the *.{9A, this manager insert form 3¢ is available in other formats for persons with disabilities.
A ten day advance |~ svequired in writing to produce the alternate format,

Revised 9/2008
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STATED ) NEBRASKA
Tty phe 2
AN \é‘\g’b g o %“& ==
R VAT :
aiOea®© |
L@t
@]@3&‘&?‘ é

2 e

Department of State

United States of America,
} 58. Lincoln, Nebraska

State of Nebraska

feopy 0 ih g

llia ‘n set myﬁhand and
ety fi@@’i@zﬁgﬂé %ﬂle State
?f N’éﬁra% A 6, 20

SECRETARY OF STATE

This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement,
recommendation, or notice of approval of the entity’s
financial condition or business activities and practices.
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APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE
OF AUTHORITY
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(FOREIGN)
Submit in Duplicate

John A. Gale, Secretary of State
Room 1301 State Capitol, P.O. Box 94608
Lincoln, NE 68509
1 (402) 471-4079
http:/fwww.sos.state.ne.us

An original certificate of good standing from the appropriate authority in the jurisdiction or state
under whose laws the limfted liability company was organized must be filed with this document.

NOTE: A certified copy of the company's articles of organization may not be filed in lieu of a
certificate of good standing,

Name of Limited Iiability Company AVP Energy, LLC,

Fictitious Name .
(complete only if actual name is nnavailable for use or does not comply with Nebraska law)
Address of Principal Business office:
8336 E 73rd Street, Suite 100 Tulsa oK 74133
Street Address City State Zip
Organized under the laws of the State of Oldaboma
Date of Organization Mareh 1% 2010

Nature of the Business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in this state:
Sell of Motor Fuel and Diesel and C-Store related merchandise

Name and address of registered agent in Nebraska:

Registered Agent Name; CT Corporation System
Address: 1024 K Street, Lincoln NE 68508
Street Address and post office box number (ifeny)  City Zip
o7 . %’/ Michael L Gramm
ettt ALt At
Signature of Memb&f or Manager Printed name of Member or Manger

FILING FEE: $120.00

Revised 02/06/2009 Neb. Rev. Stat. 21-2638

NE039 - 08/07/02 C T System Onlive




OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

& B NN N 0 &,
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, do
hereby certify that I am, By the laws of said siate, the custodian of the records of the
state of Oklahoma relating to the right of certain business entities to transoct
business in this state and am the proper officer 1o execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that AVP ENERGY, L.L.C. whose registered agent is
WEISTER O SMITH, with its registered office at 8336 EAST 73RD ST STE 100
TULSA 74133 USA Oklahoma is a Domestic Limited Liability Company duly
organized and existing under and by virtue of the lows of the state of Oklahoma and
is in good stomding according o the records of this office. This certificate is not fo
be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of the
entity’s financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is
not available from his office. :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQOF, I hereunto
set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the
State of Oklahoma, done at the City of
Oklahoma City, this 21st, day of April,

o fereg

Secretary Of State
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APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY

AGENCY AGREEMENT "RECEIVED

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

%ﬁa&mﬁ‘?ﬁmmﬁ;”m U 112010
PHONE: (402) 4712571 NEBRASKA ”QUOF‘@
Websige: \lww.;cc.ne.gov CONTFSDL @@MM%SS\

This application may be submitted along with a completed application for liquor licenge
Must inclide a copy of the signature card from the financial institution where account has been
setup -

s Agreement is effective npon processing of the application and the three digit number has been
issned to applicant

o Agreement is effective up to 120 days from issuance of ID number

ID#
On (date) s/e7/12 seller and buyer entered into a contract for sale of the business
known 88 _ S, wetnye P lwitriocts 2. LI , which contract is contingent

upon buyer receiving approval for a liquor license to operate the business.

Seller and buyer agree to allow buyer to operate the business, subject to approval by the Nebraska Liquor
Control Commission, (NLCC) for a period not to exceed 120 days subsequentto __¢-5/0 s
the date of filing the application with NLCC.

Seller will maintain a possessory interest in the property in the form of a lease, use permit or license;

Buyer will at all times be the agent of the seller, but buyer will be completely and totally responsible for the
operation of the business and for all liability associated with the operation of the business during the time when
buyer is acting as seller’s agent; it is specifically understood that seller shall have no liability for the operation
of the business during this period of time, and buyer agrees to indemnify and hold seller harmless from any
claims arising during this period of operation; however, it is understood that the liquor license remains in the
name of the seller and seller will be responsible for all violations of the liquor laws of the State of Nebraska
until such time as seller’s license is canceled;

At time of closing, certain funds will be held in escrow pending issuance of the license.
Name of financial institution (Name, address, account numbgt) of where escrow account is being held (SEND
COPY OF SIGNATURE CARD) _US OMI naTiowoe Associstons  Acey # f05700 17989 s

OVER

Page 1 of2
REV 11/08




All profits derived from the operation of the business by
paid to the same escrow agent to be held until the issuance
the buyer shall receive no profits from the operation of the business until the liquor

buyer, but shall have the right to direct the investment of profit funds by escrow agent.

This agreement constitutes the entire and complete understanding of all parties with regard to the agency

relationship, and is binding upon the heirs, personal representatives and successors of the parties.

It is hereby understood that in the event the Commission denies this application, this Temporary Agency

Agreement is null and void fhe date of the order.

(2

l/: 31
Stateof%m%#u
Countyo@&Qjﬂ'(:Qap/Cg

The forgoing instraument was acknowledge before
me this__ .77 Mau_, 20/0

g 0
pruep b - [ONG AN

/ “Notary Public Signature Q

WWM

the buyer, after payment of bills and salaries, shall be
of the license, it being specifically understood that
license has been issued to

Signatfire of buyer

State of Nebraska

County of g—e P&{4

The forgoing instrument was acknowledge before

me this 5/ =2 00

Notary Public Signature

Atfix Seal Hers

(S JANICE L. FERGUSON
(72255 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
: &3P My Comm. Exp. 02/07/2013
S’ Commission # 877616

Afflx Seal Here] ZTASN KARON SMITH

Motary Publio in and for the
3 State of Olahoma

Commisglon
AL'B\_\O My Commission oxpires 41282011




RECEVED

o . JNL1am
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY NEB,‘QASK,;\ LIQUOR
o CONTROL oy
This entity, AVP ENERGY LLC ,a Imited ffabliity company organized under tha laws of the State of Oklahoma, Is managed by QC QMM@QDN
mensgers, We, tha undersigned, are all of the [ membera X managers of the entity and we hereby certify and agree as follows! ’

BANK
The ferm "Bank" as used hereln shall refor to U.8. Bank Natlonal Assoclation

DEROSITS | . .

Wea deslgnate ths Bank as a depobitory of thls limited lablity company, with authority to acespt or recéiva at any ime for the credlt of this
Himited liabliy company deposits, by whomsoavar made, of funds and other propariy fn whatever form or manner transferred or endorsed; and that any
‘manager of member, 28 applicable, of this limited llabllity company b, and heraby Is athorized to open of cause fs ba opaned one or more accounts
with the Bank on such terms, conditions and agreements as the Bank may now of hereafter require, and to make any ofher agresments deemed -
- - 1

gdvisable {n regard {6 any of the forgolng.

We agree that checks, drafts, or other orders for the payment, transfer or withdrawal of any ofthe
on daposit withi the Bank shafl be binding on the limited Jiablify company when sianed, manually or
plherwise autharized, by any one of ths following named persons:

funds or other properly of this Iimfad fability compaiy
by use of a facsimile or machanical algnature or

Subparagraph (&) [ the person or persans from iima fo time holding the following offices of this Imited Hablity company:
. - sor
Subparagraph (B): T]  the following named Indlviduals: -
Hird
and the

Subparagtaph {6 ): &K any person or persons deslgnated In 2 wrliten cartificate signed by the N
’ . of this fimfted llability company {and such managars or membars, as

nppﬂcablarcﬁblsllmltedﬂabmmpanmaupmmt themsslves as the persons authorizedtoslan),

lty company any such checks, drafts or other orders so-slgned or
rpersans signing or otharwise authorizing ihe same and including

Tha Bank Is hareby authiorized to pay and charge to the account of this iimlled [fabll
clually applisd fothe payment of any Indebtedness owing fo the Bank

otherwise authorized, Includlng those payable fo the Individual order of the person o
also those payable to the Bank or to any other person for application, orwhich are 2
from the parson or pereons who signed such checks, drafts or ather withdrawal erders.

may authorize payment, transfer or withdrawal hy oral or telephonic directions fo the Bank

In p'arﬁcular. and not In limitetion of fargolng, such persons
the Bank may communicate to this imfted llabliity company, from Hms to

g;mptying wilh such rules and regulatlons ralating fo such autherizations as
B.

LOANS

Wa authorize any __N/A
N (I} to borrow monsy and obtaln other credit or financlal accommodations from the Bank for and on behalf of and In the naime.o

A
Tiebility company; (1} to algn, exacute and delfver promlssory notes, acceptances or other evidencss of ndebledriess therafor, of [n renswal theseof, in |
uch terma as such pergon(s) may see fil; (i) to discount, sell, assign, transfer,
morigage orpledge to fhe Bank or grant sacurily interest in favor of the Bank In the real proparty, goods, Instruments, dosuments of title, securifias,
chattel paper, accounts, deposits, monay, intangibles or other properly now or hereafter owned by this limited Jiablfity company, elther absolutely for such
conslderation as such persoh{s) may desm to be appropriate or as securlty for the payment or performance of any debls, fabilities oz ohilgations to the
Bank; (v} to unconditionally guarantes payment of any or all sights to payment so transferred or of any other Indebtodness owed fo the Bankby any
person, and (v) 1 do stch other acts and things, to make such olher agreements and to execute and deliver such other contracts or wiftings, as such
person(s) may deam to be appropriats [n connection with any of tha forgolng. ’ :

OTHER SERVICES - |
. Wa agreo that the person(s) above autherized to borrow maonsy or write checks on deposit accounts are hereby authorized and empowered on behalf of

this limited Nabillty company to transact any and alt other business with and through the Bank which such parson(s) may at any time deem to be-
advlsable, Inclucing, without limiting the gensrallty of the forgaing, authorlty to purchase certificates of dapostt, government securlties, commercial paper, ‘
stocks, bonds or other forms of Invastments that may be sold by.the Bank, and to enterinto safe deposit agreements, fock-box agresments, night . f
depostory agresments, frefght payment service agresments, paycoll service agreements and other elsctronicdata processing servics agresments offered : |
by the Bank, and, in reference to-any such buslness, to make any and all agreaments and o execute and deliver to the Bank any and all contracts and | ‘ ‘

other wn'ﬂpgs which stch person(s) may deem fo be necessary or deslrable.

FURTHER PROVISIONS
Wa agres that the Bank, in deallng with any of the persons hereln authorized fo gt for the |
1o aceept and rely on any representations by such porson that the purposs of exarclsing the authority hereby granted Is within the scope of the business

of the limited llabillty company, and the Bank shall not be obligated to make any Inqulres In order to verify or confirm any such reprasentation orto assura
posas so represented of for any other proper

that any funds or other property of the limited ltabliity company &are In fact appiled or used for any pur
purposes; and the Bank, shall In no event be responsible orheld liable for any misapplication or misuse of any funds or other-property of the limited
llabifity company acqulred, encumbered or dlsposed of pursuant to any authority herein grantsd.

We ratlfy, approve and contirm any and all tansactions with the Bank done by any manager or member, a8 applicabls, of the limited llablity company or
otherwise dane on behalf of the limitad ffabliity company (whather Involving deposlts, withdravals, rediscounts or borrowings, or otherwlss), priorto the

exacutton of this Certificate.

Each of us agress promply to notify the Bank In the event of tha dissolutlon or termination of the limited labllity company or the ogeurrence of any other
clreumstance undar which the rights and powers hereby granted might ba tarminated or curtalled or In any other way affected or changed,
Notwithstanding any medification or termination of the rights, authorily or power of any manager of any other person named above whethar by dissolution
or termination of tHe limited Rability company, explration or modificatlon of any operating agreemant, death or retirsment of any member of manager,
addilion of any new ranager or membar, of for any ather reason, and notwithstanding any other notice thereof racelved by the Bank, the ferms and
provisions of thls Certificate, and the authorlty heraln granted, shall be and shall continus to ba binding upon the imited lability company and its
successors and assigns until the Bank shall have recaived written notice fo the contrary signed by one of us or by a duly authorized agent of one of us.

(10r2)ofthe persons from tima to fime holding tha fallowing offlces of this imited lfabliity company: :
f this imited

such amounts and for such tima, at such rates of Interest and upon s }
|
|
i
i
I
|

itlted Yiablily company, need not raquest but shall be eniitled

PO R




— Thesignature-oteach-person-authorizedto-signforthe-account-slgnifles-agreemont

Poher
/627%

Siller

@«

We acknowledge that the rights and authority hereln granted are I addition to and not In imitatian of the rights, authority or powers otharwiss avallabls to
any manager or member, &S applicable, or other person by law or agreement. © ) :
Wa cartlfy that the persons whass names appear below now hod tha offices In this limited flabill

slgnatures appaaring opposita thelr names afe the authentlc, offical signatures of, as applicable,
nared signatories who are not limited llablfity compeny managers.

b

ty ‘company sat opposife thelr respaclive pames, and the
the same respectiva managers or members and the

day of .

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, wa have fisreunto subseribed our narnes thls

ManageriMember® . . ManageriMembar*’ -
Lawrence M. Rogers Manager/Member Michae! L. Gramm Manager/Member
ThanagorMaember * Managerormber ©

ManagorMembar : ManagerMember *

Weister Q. Smith Member/Manager

ManagerlMamber * : Managar/Mamber *

* Cross outona, Allmembers should slgn; except that If the Asticles of Organization (or Operating Agrasment for a Colorado, ldaho or Kansas LLC} vest
management of the LLC in the manager(s), then all managers should sfgn. :

[ Checking [ Savings {7 Certificate ’

AccomtTie  AVP-ENERGY, LLC AccountNumber 105700072644

DBA AVP ENERGY #5

BEER AGCOUNT . o
 {hatthe-accountls-sublect fo-allappleable-rules-and-reguiations————
llabls It tha Bank lobby upon the requast of the deposttor at any

govaming Bank accolnts as may be amended from time to time. These tules are ava
time. Al slgners acknowledge recelpt of a copy of the Bank's rules and regulations,

AUTHORIZED SIGNERS ( Incliwing Managers):

Name: . . Title: S Signature: »
Lawrence M.Rogers Member, - ﬁMw o, @,b)/

i

Michael L, Gramm Member
Garrle White Store L é
e L Manager LA
Lynn Hart 7 2 tugper 4248
X lcmporate. Seexelan

ACCOUNT &FFICER M. JETTER _ -
’ Reguest for Faderal Taxpayer ldentlfication Nurbar

I have roceivad and resd an Instruction sheat before completing below, Under penatifes of perjury, [ certfy that:
. 'Ths nutnber shown on line D of this form Is my correct taxpayer Identification number, !
dividends sinca | have not been notified t am subject to or have

A
B. !ammnatsubjectio backup withholding as a result of fallure to report all Interast ar
hholding by the Internal Revanus Service, (f you cannot carilfy this, cross out staternent B.)
c
D,

baen notified | am no longer subject 10 backup val
| am exempt from backup withholding [ (Te claim exemption you must check the hox and complete llne D.}

272238517
Employar 1D No,

Slgnature Date

Branch Number; 8830 Cost Center; 1417 Call Tracking: JAM2 Service Banker; JAM
Team Leader Review: FileNet Indexed by:

Service Banker Review:; Validated by:

(07/2007)
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prSALIOS
,@E\mm CONMIS™"" REAT, ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT
SOWT mwaﬁi .
THIS REAT, ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (the "Agreement”) is made
and cnfered info this@ _day of February 2610, by and between SINCLAIR MARKETING, INC,, a
or ifs assigns, whose local address is 550 East South Temple, Selt Lake City,

Wyoming corpazation,
Utah 84102, aitention Larry Rogers Retail Real Estate, ("Selfer"), and ARKANSAS VALLEY
Petroloum, LLC,, or its assigns, whose local address is 8336 East 73" Street, Tulsa, OK 74133,

attention Weister Smith, ("Putchaser"),
RECITALS

Seller is the foe owner of and and improvements or leasehold owner of certain land, buildings and

{mprovements known as: See Exhibit “A, in the staies of Colorado, Towa, Minnesota, Nebraska,

and Oklahoma as more particularly deseribed and identified on Exhibit “A” atfached hersto and

fncorporated herein by this reference and collectively the “Properties” (legal tifla(s) to govern) see
| Exhibit “B* attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

PURCHASER MUST INITIAE, THE BELOW BOX:

PURCHASER WILL EXECUTE SINCLAIR BRANDING AND TRADEMARK.
Al 3 AND TAKE THE PROPERTIES SUBJIECT TO THE DEED

TRICTION I SECTION 1.4 DEED RESTRICTION.

. PURCHASER IS GRANTED THE OPTION TO “DEBRAND” PROPERTY, IR THE
ROPERTY IS NO LONGER ECONOMICALLY VIABLE AS A GAS STATION. IF THE
PROPERTY IS TAKEN “OUT OF INDUSTRY” THERE WILL BE A DEED RESTRICTION
PLACED ON THE PROPERTY PREVENTING IT FROM BEING A C-STORE AND/OR GAS
STATION AND TAKE THE PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE DEED RESTRICTION IN SECTION
1,4 DEED RESTRICTION SUBSECTION (b) AND COMPLETE THE REQUIREMENTS OF
SECTION 7.4 ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIRMENTS,

AGREEMENT:

NOW, TREREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the nmtual covenants and
undertakings of the pariles hereto, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

logal sufflcfency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties heteto agres as follows:

ARTICLEI
PURCHASE AND SALE OF THE PROPERTIES

1.1, Purchese and Sale. Subject to the terms dnd conditions of this Agresment, Seller
hereby sells and Purchaser hereby purchases, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the
Proparties, together with all xights, privileges, tenements, hereditaments, easements and
appurtenances thereunto belonging, and any improvements and structures located thereon, subject fo
all resteictions, recorded or unrecorded; easements, roads and highways, questions of survey; general
taxes for the year 2010 and subsequent years; all special taxes or special assessments, Tevied or
assessed, and all installments of special taxes or special assessments, not due and payable as of the

1




2

e

date hereof, topether with ell appurtenances, easaments, licenses, leases, fights-of-way and
privileges belonging thereto, ll right, fitlo end fnterest of Seller as tenant has in and to any roads,
streets, or rights-of-way and/or highway rights of way ot properties owned by Seller or any of
Seller's predscessors or related companies adfacent thereto together with all rights of ingress and
egress, all sewer and water rights allocated to the leaschold properties, if any.

12, ThePurchasePrice. Subjectto any adjustments othexwise required in this
Agresment, the apgregate Purchass Price (the "Purchase Price™) for the Propertics shall bo seven

million five nmdred thonsand and no cents ($7,500,000.00).

13  FarnestMoney. Purohaser shall deliver, ons hundred eighty seven thousand five
hundred dollats and no cents ($187,500,00) an amount equal to TWO AND A HALF percent (2.5%)
of the Purchase Price, by electronic wire transfer to Purchaser’s designated account'on the attached
Exhibit “C* the (‘Eamnest Money”) payable to Pirst Titlo and Absiracs Services Inc., 7666 B 61%
Strest, Ste 230, Tulsa, OK 74133, (“Title Compeany”) within two (2) business days of purchaser
exeenting this Agreement where Title Company shal establish an escrow account for the fransaction
between the parties the (“Escrow”), The remainder of the Porchase Price shall be pald in Cashier’s
Check or stmiler Guatanteed Funds to the Seller at Closing at the Title Company. Selter shall be
entlled o afl earnest money if Purchaser shall refise to close on the Closing Date as defined below.
This Agreement constifutes esczow instructions to Tifle Company. If Tifle Company requites the
exeontion of its standeard form printed escrow instructions, Purchaser and Seller agres to exeonts
those Instructionss however, thoss instractions will be construed as applylng only to Title
Company’s engagement, I there are conflicts between the fexms ofthis Agreement and the terms of
the printed escrovw nstractions, the terms of this Agreement will conizol,

14 Deed Restriction,

(a) If the Properties aroto bo used for tho contimued sale of petrolenmn produets and Purchaser
executes the AGREEMENT(S) OF TWO PARTY RETAIL FACILITY OWNER TO MAINTATN
SINCLAIR BRANDED STATION STATUS and the SINCLAIR TRADEMARK AGREEMENT,
(Distributor-Dealer), SOC 4450 (rev. 1-08), then no part of the properties shall be used by Purchaser
or any other Grantea or Party, including future Grantees, sucesssots, assigns, and leases, directly or
indirectly, for any residential purposes. This restriction shall run with the Jand and will be reflected

in the deed.

(b} I the Property is not to be used for the continued safe of petroleum products then, no patt
of the property shall be used by Purchaser or any other Grantee or Party, including futuro Gramiess,
successors, assigns, and Jeases, directly or indirectly, for a petrolemm station, gasoline station or for
the putpose of conducting or camying on the bustness of selling, offering for sale, storage, handling,
distsibuting, or dealing in petroleum, gasoline, motor vehicle fiel, dlesel fiel, kerosene, benzol and
paphtha, Jn addition, any Tesidential development of the Property of any kind shall be done in stvict
accordance with the environmental regulations of the stafe in which the Property is located. This
sestriction shall un with the land snd will be reflected inthe deed.




ARTICLEX
REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS

2.1,  Seller's Representations snd Warranties, Seller makes the following representations
and warsantles as of the date of this Agreement, and covenants that the same will be true as of the

Closing Date:
(®  Title, Tothe best of Sellér’s knowledge, Seller is the owner of fee simple tilleto the

Properties or if leased the leasehold infesest owner. The Properties axe sold subject to all restrictions,
recorded or nnrecorded, easements, roads and highways, questions of snevey; general taxes for the'

yesar 2010 and subsequent yeats; all special taxes or speoial assessments, Jevied or assessed, and all

installments of special taxes or special assessments, not due aid payable as of the date hereof,

(0)  Aufhority, The execution of this Agreement, and any other documents executed or
deltvered pussnant fo the provisfons hereof, has been duly authorized by Seller. Upon its execution
and delivery, this Agresment will constitute Seller's valid and binding obligation enfbreeable fn

accordance with its termy,
22, nrchaser’s entations and Watranties.

()  Sufficient Fands, Purchaser warrants end represents fhat finds in an amount
sufficient to fund fhe Purchase Price are avaitable for the Closing of this Agresment and that Closing
* isnot contingent on any governmental approvals orfinancing. - . ' ‘

. Authority. The execntlon of this Agreement, and any other docnments
exeouted or delivered pussuant to the provislons hereof, have been duly anthorized by Parchaser,
Upon its execution and delivery, this Agreement will constitute Purchaser's valid and binding

obligation enforceable in accordance with its texms.

(c)  Miscellaneous Costs, Purchaser agrees ta pay all state and county transfer
taxes or assessmerts.

ARTICLE It
TITIE -

3.1 Title. Seller agrees to obtain & pre-commitment title report for Purchaser’s review
prior to Closing for sites that are owned by Seller, Purchaser agrees to reimburse Seller for such title
report at Closing, In addition, Purchaser, at Putchaser’s sole cost and expense, shall be responsible
for any endorsements, abstract or title opinions and title insurance, Endorsements, ghstracting or title
opiniens or title insurance performed by Puxchaser shall not be a condition precedent o the closing

of this Agraement,

ARTICLE IV
TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS




4,1 Seﬁeragreestopaythemesandspechlassessmemsonthemmﬁesduemd
payabls up to the date of Closing and Purchaser agrees to pay all taxes and special assessments on
the Properties following the Closing.

ARTICLEV
REAL ESTATRE COMMISSION

51 Nelther Sellernor Purchasor has used fhe services of areal estate broker oragent in
effecting this Agresment end aachpartyshallindemnifythwﬂaerforanybreadmfﬁﬁsarﬁcle. The
terms ofthis articfe V¥ shall survive Closing,

. ARTICLE VI :
DUE DILIGENCE CLOSING OF PURCHASE AND SALE

6.1. DusDiligence, From the dafe of this agrecment, Parchases shall have sixty (60) days
1o conducts it due diligence (“Due Diligence”), During Dye Diligence, Purchaser may torminate this
Agreement and Purchaser’s Eamnest Money shall be returned to Purchaser and nefther party to this
Agreement shall have atry further obligations to the other except for the terms and conditions that are
intended to survive the termination of this Agreement. Tf Purchaser doss not teminate this
agreement during Dus Diligence, Purchaser shall purchase the Properties and Seller shall have the
tight to seek specific performance or other remedies available to Seller in law or in equity.
Purchaser shall hotd hatmless and indemnify Seller, its afiliates, officers, sharcholdets, employees
* and agents, from and agafnst any and a1l clalims, snits, losses, lebifitles, and expenses (ncluding -
atorney’s fes, expert’s fees, and other expenses of litigation) on account of injuiry to or death of
any persons (including Purchasers employess, coniractors and agents) or damage to properties or
contamination of or atverse effects onthe environment or liens against Seller, cansed by or related
to Phrchaser®s activitles on or about the Properiies. Any damage caused by Purchases’s activities on
or about the Properties, shall be repaired to Seller’s sole satisfaction by Purchaser, ab Purchaser’s
sole cost and expense, within ten (10) days of the date of such damage, The terms of this article VI
shall survive Closing or the fermination of this Agreerment. During Dus Diligence, Purchaser may
Inspect the physical facilitles at the Properties to determine the repair and maintenance mechanical
fel equipment, c-store equipment, and carwash equipment, Seller in Sellers reasonable discretion
shall nddress such malntenanes deficlencles as disolosed by Purchasers fnspection of such

equipment,

62  Time of Closing, Provided thet all of Seller's and Purchaser's obligations under this
Agreament have been compiled with and all of the conditions of this Agreement have been satisfied

prlor to the date of Closing (“Closing Date"), the closing ("Closing") of this mﬁwmke Pelay
place at a place of Purchasers choosing or by certified matl, on or before sixty(ﬁ%égys from the 20
date of this Agresment, There shall be no extenslon of the Closing Dato unless bofl partles agres in

writing to such extension,
63. Docnments, Atthe Closing:
(@  Seller's Deliveries. Seller shall execute, acknowledgo and deliver to
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Purchaser a Special Warranty Deed conveying to Purchaser all of Seller’s interest in the Properties
and any other documents or instruments required o be executed pnrsnant to the provisions of this
Agreement or atherwise reasonably necessary o be exccuted or delivered for consnmetion of the

transactions contemplated hereby.

Purchaser's Deliveries, Purchaser shall exeoute and defiver to Seller npon
consummation of the Closing, Cashier’s Check or similar Guaranteed Funds for the Putchasa Prico

Jess the Barnest Money. Prrchaser shall execute and deliver to Seller at Closing:
() the AGREEMENT(S) OF TWO PARTY RETAIL FPACILITY OWNER

TG MAINTAIN SINCLAIR BRANDED STATION STATUS in the form hereto attached (if
Properties ate fo be used as azefined pefroloum outlet);

i @3i) SINCLATR TRADEMARX AGREEMENT, (Distzitutor-Dealat), SOC
4450 (rov. 1-06), in the form hereto attached (£ Properties are fo beused as arefined

petrofeum outlet); and

(13) any other documents or instruments, including but not limited to, tank
registration or transfer forms and tank find transfor or registration forms, required to be
executed pursuant to provisions of this Agreement or otherwise reasonsbly necessary to be
executed or delivered for consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby,

64. Cosis. Purchaser shall bear the cost of recording the Special Werranty Deed in the
county and state wherein the Properiies are located,

' " 65. Closing Procadure, Upon delivery to the Esorow of the Purchase Price less the
Barnest Money, the sxecated agreements Identified in section 6.3 above, and any ofher execufed

docuraents of instruments requited herein on the Closing Date, the Escrow agent shall file for record
the Dsed and any offter instruments sequired to be recorded and shall thereupon deliver to each of
the patties the fimds and documents to which they shall be respectively entitled, together with its
Esncrow Statement or Statements, Tn closing this transaction, the Esorow agent shall charge the
Seller with:
(@) the full amount of real estate taxes and assessments due and payable upfo and
including the date of fransfer of title, and ~

(b) ¥4 of the escrow and closing foes

: Tmmediately thereafter, the Bscrow agent shall deliver to the Parchaser any
documents due the Purchaser. Upon the Closing, the Escrow Agent shall charge the Purchaser with:
(8) the cost of filing the Deed or other instruments for record, and

(b) ¥ of the escrow and Closing fees, and
(0) the transfier foes, deed taxes or other such sirnilar taxes or fees, and

(d) Retmbursement for FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of environmental andit expenses
performed by Seller to the extent provided for in Section 7.1 herein, and
(o) all other charges properly borme by the Purchaser consistent with the ferms of this

Agrecment,

Immediately thereafier, the Eserow Agent shall defiver to the Purchaser the recorded
Deed and any other documents due to the Purchaser,

5




RECEMED

11208 .
O .
. NEBRASKA LIGUC gy
g@N’TROL GDMM\SS ARTICLE VIT
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPERTIES “ASIS”?

71  Environmentel Disclosure: Sellor has provided a summary of the envirormental
conditions at the Properties to Porchaser. Despite the forgoing, Purchaser 1s not relying on Seller's
summary, Phase I, if performed, or any of Sellers’s docnmentation to perform fts due diligence,
Purchaser acknowledges that residuat contamination is present ot the Properties, that the Properties
MWmmwmmMngomdmmmmmmﬁmshg
equipment and that the Properties havo historicatly been used for the sale of pefroleum products and
for antomobile ropair and service or as  convenience store with petroleum. Sefler will fransfer to
Pmohaserﬂsintermtifmwmﬂwenﬁromnentalinmmﬁmdtothefunexmtallowedbylawif
additionsl work is required in the fisture. . .

Tfthe Properties have reveived a closure, no frther action, or equivalent designation
regarding required responses to any and all releases for the underground petrolenm storage tank,
piping, and dispensing facilities from the state agency with jurisdiction over underground storage
‘tank regulations, Seller will provide a copy of such closure notics to Purchaser.

If the Properties are undergolng active response to releases from underground pefroleum
storage tank, piping, and dispensing facilities, the Seller will provide a summary of such response fo
Purchaset, .

At Closing, Buyex shall reftmburse Seller for 50% (Fifly Percent) of tho cost of tho Phase T g
audit if performed o the environmental summary at Closing. nd O

Purchases may at its sole option and expense perform a Phase I environmental audit of the
propertles within 60 days after Closing. Ifthe Phase Y1 environmental andit indicates a release from
the undergronnd petrolevm sforage tank(g), piping, or dispensing fucilitles, Seller will indemnify
Purchaser for achral expenses up to, but no more than, the deductible amount from the insurance
benefit under the state petroleum storage tank insurence fand applicable to releases from peiroleum

storage tanks,
72 Acceptance of the Propertles: Purchaser accepts the Properﬁes “ag is where is”.

73  Bovironmental Release: Bxcept for the express warranties and representations of
Qeller contained in this Agreement, Selfer is hereby released from and Purchaser gssumes all
responsibility and labilify regarding the operation, condition, valuation, or utility of'the Properties
ot its suitability for any purpose whatsoever, ineluding any responsibility or Hability with respect to
the presence in the soil, air, struciures, and surface and subsurface waters, of materials or substances
fhat have been or may in the fiture be determined to be toxic, hazardous, undesirable or subject to
regulation and that may need to be specially treated, handled and/or removed from the Properties
under current or fiture federsl, state and local laws and regulations. Prrchaser indemnifies end
holds hasmless Sefler from any claims arising from or related to the presence of such materals ox
substances, including reasonable professional and attorney’s adsing in Seller’s responss to those
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claims,
74  Additiona] Brivironmental Reanirements: Should Parchaser opt to take the Properties

“Out of Industry” as deseribed above, then Puschaser Ifs suceessors, assigns or leasos shall, af their
sole cost and expense, and, according to applicable state, local and fedetal regulations or laws
hereinafter (“Regulations®) shall complete the following within one fundred elghty (180) days of
elosing: (f) remove from the Properties of all of the underground storage tanks, lines dispensers and
associated equipment (FUSTS?) together with any eboveground sforage tanks (FAST(5)") end all
containers of any kind and dispose of the items herein described items in compHance with the
Regulations and test the soil and ground water for contatnination in accordance with the
Regulations, (if) submit a closure report with a copy Seller and fo the eppropriato agencies, (iil) as
tequired by Regulations, start the process to remediato the soil and groundwater to the Jevels thet are
at or belgw those permitied by the Regulations for residential uses, and (iv) use its best efforis seenie
pétition for a no-further sotion letter (“NPA”) froin the appropriate agency in ecenrdancowith °
Regulations. The ferms and conditions of this Articls VII shall survive Closing.

ARTICLE VIII
TAX DEFERMENT

8.1  TaxDeforred Exchange: Tn the cvent Seller or Purchaser so elect, Purchaser or Seller, as is
appropriate, agtee to accommodate the other in effecting a tax-deferred exchange under Infernal
Revenme Codo Section 1031 as amended. Seller or Purchaser shall have the right to clect a tax-
deferred exchange at any time prior fo Closing. If Seller or Purchaser elects to offect a tax-deferred .
exchangs, the ofher party agreas to exdoute revised or additional escrow insfractions, dosiments,
agreements, or fnstraments o effect the exchange, provided that such other party shall fncur no
unreasonabls costs, expenses, fees or liabilities as a result of or connected with the exchange,

Further, i conjunction with any {ax-deferred exchange, under no circomstances shall the other parly

bo required to take title to any real property for any petiod oftime whatsoever (except the Property).
Selter or Purchaser may assign this Agreement in order to effect such exchange, and thereafier such
assignes shall perform such assigning party’s obligations under this Agteement, provided, however,
that such assigning party shall protest, indemnify and hold the other party harmless fiom any
liability, damages or costs, Including reasonable attorneys’ fees, that may arise from such party’s

- participation in the exchange requested by the other parly, except if such lability, damages, costs or
gtiorneys® fees result from the acts or omissions of such paiy.

ARTICIEIX :
GENERAL PROVISIONS AND ASSIGNMENT

Thefonothggmvlsionsarea]soauhtegralpartofthisAgmm

9.1. Biading Apreement. This Agreement shall bs binding upon and shall inure to the
benefit of the suceessors and assigns of the respective parties herein.

9.2, Coptlons, The headings used in this Agreement are inseried for reference purposes
only and shall not be deemed to define, limit, extend, describe, or affeot in any way the meaning,
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scope o inferpretation of any of the ferms or provisions of this Agreement of the intent heteof.

93, Counterparts. This Agteement may be signed in any mmber of coomterparis with the
sams effect as if the signatures upon any counterpact wero upon the same instrument, All signed

counterparts shall be deemed fo be one original.

94. [Interprefation, This Agresment shallbe interproted, construed and enforeed
according to the substantive laws of the State whereln the Properties are located,

95. Notlee. Any notico or other communication required or permitted to be given
hereunder shall be deemed to have been received (a) upon personal dslivery or actual receipt thereof
or (b) within two (2) dayséﬁerwchnoﬁcaisdepositedmthevnﬁedsmtesmPastageprepaid
and oextiﬁedandadd:essedtoﬂwrespeoﬁveparﬁwsstﬁﬁhabovemmmhothaaﬂdms{m)as
maybesuppliedbyapaﬂytotheotherﬁ'omﬁmamﬁmeinmiﬁng.

9.6. Assipnment. Selfer may assign this Agreement without Purchaser’s consent to an
affiliate of Seller.

' 07. Temmination, If the transaction contemplated by this Ag:eementisnﬁtconsummated
by the parties by the Closing Date, then this Agreement shall terminate without firther action of the
parties and Escrow shall immediately forward the Barnest Money deposit or deposits to Sellex,

98, [ExistingLease, Tfaloase at Closing encumbers Property, Purchaser shall accept the
Propenty subject to the existing lease, the rents owed to the Purchaser or Seller shall be prorated at
Closlng and the “seourity deposit” in the Jease shall be forwarded to Purchaser by Seller within sixty
(60) days of Closing, However, if the Jeaso is an “Agent Lease” or “Seles Agreement” Purchaser
and Seller will address the canceilation, inventory, protation of rents, and the security depositina
separate agresment mutually agreeable fo the parties.

9.5, TavenforyfAudit. Purcheset shall deliver by wire transfer to Sinclair four hundred
thirty thousand dollars and no cents ($430,000.00), twenty five thousand dollars and no cents
($25,000.00) per operating setail gas/ C-Stare (14) and forty thousand and no cents ($40,000) per
truck stop (2), for the "value” of the estimated fuel inventory the (“Fuel Inventory™) thres (3)
business days pilor to closing, Purchaser shall wire the funds for the Fuel Inventory o Zion’s Fitst
National Bank, §alt Lake City, UT, Account #02-14439-2, ABA# 124 000 054 in reference to “AVP
Properties” or Purchaser may send a cashier’s chedk, to b received no loter than 3 business days
prior to Closing. For a cashiers check, romit payment to Sinclair Matketing, Inc., Atin, Claire Scotf,
550 Bast South Temple, Salt Lake City, UT 84102 in roference fo “AVP Properties”,
Representatives of Sinclair and the purchaser will perform an audit count at 6:00 AM the day of
closing or another time nutually agreeable to both parties. Sinclalr agrees to sefl the following
{nventory to the Parchaser af the time of elose at the following prices:

(T) The actual Fuel Inventory shall be caleulated by measuring the fiel in the tanks to
| nearest 1/8th inch at the time of physical audit described above, caloulating the
gatlons of firel in the tank and then multiplying the galions by the priox days
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distributor branded rack ptice less 1%, plus Purchaser’s normal freight eosts
together with applicable taxes paid at the rack for each grade of fuet in fhe tanks,

(b) Retatl and other goods; 70% of Seller’s sellable “normal C-Store” retail
multiplied by the physical connt of the tespective item(s).

(o) Beer, 80% of Seller’s sellable “normal C-Store” retail mmltiplicd by the physieal -
count of the respective ftem(s).

(d) Tobzcen, 80% of Seller’s sellable “normal C-Store” single unit retail nltiplied
by the physical count of the respective item(s).

(¢) Store supplies such as napkins, cups, straws, SYrUps, deli food items, condiments,
car wash chemicals ifany, and ofher such similer ifems shall be sold at a fixed
price of seven hundred fifty dollars (§750,00) per location purchased.

Pmchaserandsinalairwiﬂﬁavaanauthnrizedrqneéentaﬁvesign and vetlfy invenfory and
agree onthe buyout amovnt, Purchaser and Sincleir agres to remit the difference between “gatue” of
the fuel, retail goods, bees, tobacco and store supplies and fhe proviously estimated fuel inventory
depositheld by Seller within 5 ‘tusiness days following the Audit. Remit payment to Sinclair
Marketing, Fnc,, Atin, Claire Scott, 550 Bast South Pormple, Salt Lake City, UT 84102, Until such
time as the difference is zemitted to Seller or Parchaser as is appropriste, Purchaser grants to Sellera
First lien against the inventory with the right of sale of the Inventory and Prxchaser is walving any
claims of causes of action against Seller for the sale of such inventory.

0.10. [Integration and Previous Confracts. This Agreement sets forth the completo

vinderstanding of Seller and Purchaser and supersedes all previons negotiations, representations and
agreements hetween the parties and their agents, No representations or warranties, other than ate
cxpresshy set forth hereln, were mede as an inducement o the execntion of this Agreement, This
Agréement, inelnding alt addenda and exhibits, constifufes the entire agreenient between the parties -
hetein concerning the Agresment for the Purchase ofthe Properties and may not he modified except

in writing executed by both parties,

9,11 Agceptance. This instrument shall become effective as & contract when signed by the
Puechaser, end Seller, ¥ uot signed by ail parties within 10 days from the date of mailing, any monies
deposited shall be refunded and this {nstroment shall be void, However, fids offer shall remein binding
upon the Purchaser through the date stated In this paragraph, Upon aceeptance by Seller, {his agreement
Is deamed to satisfy any requirement by agent to obiain a minimum acceptable saics price.

9,12 Prior Claims, Should Sefler have a provious elaim or cause of astlon at law or in equity
against any party prior to the Closing Date fhe {“Clain®®), Seller is expressly reserving for iteolfand
Parchaser Is expressly waiving auy such inferest in the Claim prior to or after the Closing Date. Once the
Claim(s) are “setiled”, Purchaser shall execute such documents as may be required 1o settle the Claim.
The tetms and condftlon of this Article IX shall survive Closing.

9,13 Attorneys’ Feos. In the event either party hereto Is required or elsets to take legal or
equitable gotion against the ofher to enforce the non-defmlting or non-breaching party’s rights mnder this
Agresment or fo require performance by the defanlting or bresching party of 1ts obligations under this
Agreement, then the non prevailing party shall immediately pay io the prevailing patty all costs and
expenses, mcluding, withont limitation, reasonable attorney and experts’ fees and court costs, tnenrred by
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the provailing party in such action. Apmtyisdeeme&tohéveprevailediﬁtobtainsajudgmentor
seftlement in s favor that substantinfly provides for the relief contemplated either in its complaint or
tesponsive pleading, Theterms ofthis Seotton 9.13 shall survive fhe Closing or fhe fermination of this

Agreement,

DATED offective the day, month and year first above writien.

SELLER:
SINCLAIR INC.
a Wyonzing Co: i

f Valley Peirol LILC

. PrintedName: [Aless 7en. S 1742
Its: _@r:.s‘léﬁruf
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N2 OV Thi o tho Real Estete Purchasa and Sale Agreement (fhls “Amendment”) ls mada
b 3 and entesed fnto i day 'of March 2010, info by end between Sinclalr Marketing, Ino, A Wyoming
O curpomﬂnn.oriﬂassfgm.whoseaddressiamﬂmsmmnpfe.sml&cimm%mz,aﬁenﬂm

mmgmmwmmwmmvmmmammm
Jocal address §s §336 Bast 73" Stirest, Tulsa, OK 74133, attention Welster Smith, ("Purcheser?),

ma&mmmgmmmmmmﬂmmwemm
1. Sofficlent Funds, Purchaser warrants and represents fhat fimds in an amount sufficlent to fimd

bank fnancing, the Purchaser will notify the Seller within thisty (30) days after the execution
:]fmttkisl’mchasaand Sale Agreement, the Harest Money shell b refurned to Purcheser and this Agteement

2, Environmentsl, Saﬁsﬁmryzwimmnemalrhasalandmasenﬁwmasmu{tedby
lenders, Porchaser s entiiled to wnqﬂe&e&s?haseﬂmtsduﬁngihaﬁodaydudiﬁgmwmﬁod.lfa
Phase T survey is completed, the cost will be split 50/ 50 with the prrchaser paying fifty percent (50%2)
and the seller paying fifty percent (50%6),

3. Fuel Prioing. To bo completed in 3 separats agreement. '
sreament. To be completed ina separats agresment.

5. 529 Motaco and Yale Assignment, The Salo and Closing of this property fsxiot contingont on
thesale of the offter 18-stores Parchaser Arkansas Valley Petroleum, LLC is purchasing, Purchaser s
) smmybﬁngmass!gammtﬁcﬂimandmaypmﬁdﬂtw@ypercm&O”A)ﬂnadcmgqndhelpsm@air

Tno, gell a Giffienlt properiy,
: DATED effective the day, month and year first above writien
SELLER:
SINCLAIR G, INC,
a WyomingCorpo

Printed Name:/'t/e/.s 7an Swpezy

Tts: ?#2&5‘14@”6
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FER OWNED PROPERTIES
Stere Address cly |swte] zp | Couny Parcel #
532 4513 Highway 63 Atwood | CO | gti722 n 3807791120055
Cauncil
1430 | 1305 North 26th Streat e | A | 51501 | Pottawnttamle | 000035525016844000
3209 | 6600 Porifand Ava South* | Richfield | MN | 55423 | Hennepin 27-028-24 41 0008
2220 223 E Larpentaur Meplewood | MN | 85117 | Remsey 18.20.22.44.0020
2239 2520 M Feny Street Anoka MN | 55803 { Anoka RO1 31 28 140007
2344 | 175 Century Ave North | Woodbury | MN | 56425 { Washington 06.028.24.22.0001
2248 7733 Portland Ave Richfield |} MN | 58423 | Hennepin 35-028-24 33 0008
2067 | 9606 36th Ave North Plymouth | MN | 58441 { Hennepin 24.418-22 11 0030
2964 125 MeKinly Strest N Cambridge | MN ] 55008 { leantt R15.028.1400
Howard
2262 1025 6th Sireet take | MV | g5340 | wilght R102-014-001040
2288 1401 North Broadway Rochester | MN | 55405 | Olmsted R74.2644.018187
9041 North West46th |
2602 Sireet lncoin | ME | ggsog | ancaster |  11-18-701-041-000
2616 10505 Pacliic Strest Omaha NE |&8144 | Doustes 3476 0001 01
2818 | 8307 Parkview Boulevard Lavista NE |!s58128 | Samy 10537341
3531 | 16141 East Skelly Drive + Tulsa OK | 74116 | Tulsa 660030333 7 660030364
1.BASEHOLD INTEREST
Store Address Cly |Stte] zip | County Parcel &
527 527 North Highway 38 - Byers GO | 80103 | Arapahvs 1985-09-2-00-956
2260 | 1815 Difley Road Fagan | MN {55122 | Dakota 10-14388-040-01
2557 | 2801 NW 4Bt Streat Lincoln | NE | 88524 | Lancaster 4682 0600 0848
Aggregate Purchase Price $7,500,000
Total for Escrow $187,500
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smlimWOA
Q&?@S‘ﬁ%ﬁ%‘ﬁ%&e@“ | EXFIBITB
Fea Owned

532 4513 ighway 63, Atwood, €0 80722
Thalandmfmedmmwsmmmmmsbmtedmmgan&mmmandhdmmedas:

A parcel of land In the East Half (£1/2) of Section 11, Township 6 North, Range 53 West of the
Sixth Principal Meridlan,

Logan County, Colorado, sald pares! belng morg paroulerly describad as follows!

Beginning at'd\epohwﬂnterseclim of tha Northwestery right-of-way line of Interstzte 76 and
tha Westerly right-of-way line of Skte Highway 83 from whmpaﬂtaSouﬂ'leastmmerafsa}d
Section 11 bears South 30°32'50" East a distanca of 3088.28 fest;

thence South 26°43'00" West alang the Northwesterly ight-of-way Ine of Interstate 76 @
distanca of 656.42 feet; :

thence North 22053'55" West a distanca of 108386 feel; .

thenca North 67°06'05" East a distance of E00.00 feet to a palnk on the Westerly right-of-way

ina of Stete Highway 63;

thenica South 22°53'55" East a distance of 458,55 fest to the point of beglnning.
APN: 38077911200155

Sald proparty 1s alsd known by the sirest address oft

4513 Highway 63
Atwood, CO 80722

1430 — 4305 North 25" Streat, Council Bluffs, IA 51501

Lot 13, except the North 53 feet thereof, and Lots 14, 15, 16 and 17, Block 5, Maynes First -
Addition to Cotnclf Bluffs, Pottawattamie County, Towa, together with all the vacated alley lying
between Lots 13 and 14, and the South 1)2 of tha vacated alley adjolning Lots 15, 16 and 17 on

the North,

2269 - 6600 Portland Ave, South, Richfiekl, MN 55423 .
Lots 1, 2 and 3, Indluding the East 1f2 of the vacated alley adjacent thereto, Block 1,
MoCutchan's Poriiand Avenua Park, Hennepin County, Minnasota,

(Certificate of Title No. 559944)

39703 — 227 East Larpenteury Maplewond, BN 55117
The West 300 fect of tha South 230 feet, except the West 30 fect thereof, of the West 1/2 of the

Southeast 1/4 of the Southeast Quarter of Section 18, Tovmship 29, Range 22, according to the
United States Gavernment Survey thereof, Ramsey County, Minnesatz,

2238 — 2520 North Ferry Streel Anoka, Ml 55303
Parcel 1; Lots 4 and 5, Block 1, Martin's Addition to Anoka, excapt that part of Lok 5 teken for highway

purposes, according to the recorded plat thereof, Ancka County, Minnesota.

Parcel 2: That part of Lot 6, Block 1, Markin's Addition to Anoka, according to the recorded plat thereof,
Ancka County, Minnesofa, lying Northerly of the Northerly right of way of Minnesota State Trunk Highway
Number 10, as lald out and traveled Ssptember 4, 1968.

5244 ~ 175 Century Ave North, Woodbury, MN 55125

Parce) A (Certificate of Title No. 27173): “fract A, Reglstered Land Survey No. 55, according to the plat thereof
on file and of record in the office of the Registrar of Titles in and for Weshington County, Minnesota.

Parcel B {Certificate of Title No, 27173): Together with an easement over Tract B, Reglstered Land Survey
' 12




Na, 55, for tha purpose of Ingress and eqress and for the Instaliation of utilities and drainage facilitles,

2245 - 7733 Portiand Avenue, Richfield, MN 55423
The West 213 feet of all that part of the South 415 feet of the West Half of the Southwest
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Seuthwest Quarter, Section 35, Township 28, Range 24,
lylng North of Trunk Highway Nos, 5 and 100 and Interstahe Freeway Number 494, except the
\Ntesk 33 fect thereof and except the following described plece Beginning at the Northeast cormer
of sald parcel; thenee West along the North fne toa point 30 fest West of the Northeast corner;
thenoe South 115.5 feet parallel with the West: line thereof; thence Sputheasterly ta a point on
the East fine which Is 30 fest North of the Southeast corner of tha ahtwe descethed parcel; thenca

North along s2ld East line fo tha palnt of beginning.

2257 ~ 9605 36 Avenua North, Plymouth, MN
Lots Fourteen {14) and Fifteen (15), Block Two (2), Glen Erle Addition, accarding to the plat
thereof on file and of record In tha office of the Commty Recarder of Hennepin County, Minnesota,

2361, « 125 McKinley Stre=t North Cambridge, MN 55008 .
Thes Wesk 150 feat of the South 450 fest of tha followlng described property in tha Southeast
Guarter of the Southeast Quarter of Sectlon 28, Township 36, Range 23, Isanti County,
Minnesota: Commencing at the Southeast comer of sald Southeast Quarter of the Southeast
Quarter of Secilon 28; thenca Weston tha section line, a distanca of 34 rods; thence North
parallel to the East seciion line of Section 28, a distanca of 57 rods; thenca Fast parallet to the
South section lina of Section 28, a distance of 34 rods to the East section Iing; thence South on
the East section ling, a distance of 57 rods fo the place of commencement,

2267 - 1025 6™ Strect, Hovard Lake, MN 55349 , ,
Lot 4 and the West 60 fet of Lot 3, Block 1, Falrview Addition, Howard Laks, Wright County,

Minnasota,

2268 - 1403, North Evoadiway, Rochester, MH 55966 v .
Parcel A (Abstract): That part of Outlots 12 and 13, Nerthem Addition to the Ciiy of Rochester, Olmsted
Caunty, Minnesota, being described as follows: Commencing at the northeast corner of sald Outiot 12; thenca
South 18 degrees 39 minufes 38 seconds West, assumed bearing, 2long the easterly ine of sald Outlot 12 a
diswnee of 155,16 feetfor the polnt of beginning; thence West, 260,48 feet; thencs South, 120,92 feat;
thence South 56 degress 04 minutes 39 seconds Easty 212,39 fest tp tha easterly line of sald Ouilol 13;
thence North 18 degrees 39 minutes 38 seconds East, 263.29 feet to the point of heginning.

Parcel B: Non-exclusive easements for Ingress, egress and parking, over parts of Outlots 13 and 12, Northern
#ddition to the City of Rochester, as contalned in the Easement — Common Driveway and Parking, dated .
November 6, 1987, recorded November 13, 1987, in the offica of the Olmsted County Recorder as Doc. No.

537764,

parcel C: Non-exclusive easement for private driveway purposes over part of Qutlots 11, 12, and 13, Northern
Additian to the City of Rochester, as coniained In the Easement - Privata Roadway, dated November 6, 1987,
recordesg gcsmvember 13, 1987, in the offtce of the Olmsted County Recorder as Doc. No. 537785, No. NCS-

Parcel D: Non-axclusive easements for ingress and egress aver paits of Outlots 11 end 12, Northern Addition
to the City of Rochester, as contained in the Acosss and Construction Easement Agresment, dated April 18,
1088, recorded Aprll 28, 1988, In the offica of the Olmsted County Recarder as Doc, No. 545000,

2602 ~ 2041 North West 48™ Street, Lincoln, NE 68524
Lots 40 and 41, Block 1, Alrport Helghts, a subdivislon of tha NW ¥ of Section 18, Township

13




10N, Ranga 6E of the 6th PM,, Lancaster County, Nebraska, except that portion of sald Lot 41
ponveyed to the City of Lineoln, Nebraska,bycwpomﬂonSpedalWanamyDeedﬁMAprﬂ 6,
2009 &s Inskrument No. 2009017289,

2616 — 10505 Pacifls Street, Graaha, NE 98134
Lok 58, ieystona Park, an Additlon to the City of Omaha, I Douglas County, Nebrasha, except

%gﬂgxﬁlss&etnfﬂmwmmfeetofsatdm, and except that park teken for Maple Strest
ng-

2618 ~ 8307 Parkvlew Eculevard, LaVista, NE 95128
Lot 1354, In La Vista, Sapy Gounty, Nebraska,

3531, ~ 16141 East Skelly Drive, Tulsa, OK 74118
Beglnning 356.8 feat North of the Southwest Corner of Sectlon Thirty fiva (35), Township Twenty
gﬁéﬁm Ranga Fourtesn (14) East of the Indlan Basa and Merjdian, Rogers County,
Ma;
Thence Narth 0°03' West along the Sectlon fine a distanca of 400 fest;
Thene North 80°55° East a dlstance of 899,77 feet to the trute Polnt of Beghning;
Thence North 0°03' West a distance of 300 fest;
Thence South 85°55' West a distance of 450 feel;

Thence Southerly 0°03" East a distance of 300 feat;
Thence Northerly 83°55' East a distanca of 450 feet to the true Polnt of Beginning;

AND
A frack of land In the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of the Southwest Quarter {SW/4) of Secifon
Thirty-five (35), Township Twenty (20) North, Range Fourtean (14) East of tha Indian Base and
.Merldian, Rogers County, Oklshoma, more particularly described as: .

256,8 fect North of the Southwast Comner of Section Thirty-five (35);

No, NCS-08382-63-81CL
Thence North B°03' West along the Section ling a distancs of 400,00 feet;

Thence North 85955 East a distance of 899,77 feet to the Point of Beghining;
Thenoe Scutherly 0°03' East a distanca of 400 feel;

Thenoe Southerly 89°55’ West a distanca of 449,78 feet;

‘Thence North 6°03' West a distance of 40D feet;

‘Thence North 89°55' East 450 fest to the Point of Beglnning.

Lease Desctiptions

537 — 527 North Hwy 38, Byers Coforado
A frac In the Southwest Quarter of Section Nine (8), Township Four {4) South, Range Sixty-ona (61) West;

Arapahoa County, Colorado, to-wik:

Commencing at a polnt In the East right of way line of Ramp Aof U.S. #35, 2260.90 fest North and 3190.62
Foet West oF the Southeast corner of Section 9, Township 4 South, Ranga 61 West of the Sixth Principal
Merldtan, Arapahos County, Colorado; thenca North 26° 00° 30” East along the Eest Hght of way line of Ramp
Ato U S. #38, a distence of 660.0 feat; thence North 63° 5930 West and perpendicular to the East right of
way Jine of said Ramp 4, a distance of 150.0 fect, toa polnt In tha West right of way /ine of sald Ramp A, sald
point belng the true polnt of begining. Thence South 26° 007 30” West along the West right of way fine of
sald Ramp A, a distance of 155.0 fest; thence North 63°55" 307 West a distanca of 150.00 fest to a point;
thence North 26° 007307 East, and parallel with the West right of way Ine of sald Ramp A, a distence of 200.0
foet to a point: thence South 63° 59'30” East a distanca of 150.0 feet o a polnk in the West tight of way fine
of sald Remp A, sald point being North 26° 00' 307 East a distence of 45 feat from the true point of
beglnning; thenca South 26° 00° 30" West elong the West right of way Iine of sald Ramp A, a distance of 45
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feet to the trua point of beginning,

TmmawlmmnﬁdmmmmmaMpmagemvwmmWMamﬁm
following deseribed fracts:

TRACTNO, 1: Beglnning at the Southeast comer of the fract described above hereof thenca North 63° 587
307 West and along the South lIna of the fract described shove hereof, a distanca of 150.0 feet to a point}

thenoa South 47° 17307 East; adlshanoenf156.6feettoapommﬁmWestrlghto’fWayﬂne0fRampAm
U.5. #36; thenea North 26° 007 30° Ezst, along the West right of way llna of Ramp A to US, #36 a distanca

of 45 feet to the polnt of beginning,

TRACTNO 2: Beginning at tha Northeast comer of the tract dascribed abova herecf; thence Narth 26°
007307 East along the West Hght of way Ina of Ramp A, to U.S, #36 a distance of 45 fest to a polnt; thence
North 80° 41' 30" West, a distance of 156.6 feet to the Northwest pormier of the tract described above hereof;
thenoa South 63° 59° 307 East, along the North line of the frack described above herecf, a distance of 150.0

feet to the pelnt of beginning.

2260 ~ 1815 Diffley Road, Eagan, MN ' '
Lots 4 and, Block 1, Blackhawk Plaza, according to the plat thereof now on fila and of record In the offlca of

the Dakota County Recorder.

2627 — 2801 NW 48" Street, Lincoln, NE
Lots, 1,2, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41 Inclusive, all In Block 5, Alrport Helghts, a subdivision or park of NI %,

Sec, 18 T10 N, R6, Lancaster County, Nebraska,




FECEVED

. TR UL

o
mﬁ%@ﬁw%gmm

CONTROL EXHIBIT C

Wire Transfer Instructions for the Earnest Money for the Fee Simpls Parcels
For fuel faventory wire, refes to Articls 9.9 instructions

Date: 2/172010

Wire to; Fisst Tifle and Abstract Services, Ino.
7666 B 61 Street, Ste 230
Tulsa OK, 74133

ABA#: To be disclosed

Account # To be disclosed

Credit Aceount of: To be disclosed

Contact for verification with First American Titlo Tnsurance Company:

. Nancy (Jan) Griffith )
First 'I'iﬂe and Abstract Semces, Ino.
Commersigl Depariment
918-250-1641
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